
Weber St. (11-19,6-14 Big Sky) -vs- Sacramento St. (14-16,10-10 Big Sky)
03/07/22 at Idaho Central Arena, Boise, ID

 
 

 
 
Weber St. 74

Sacramento St. 64

Date: 03/07/22
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 685
Site: Idaho Central Arena, Boise, ID
Referees: Syndey Mott, Tyler Trimble, Bob Scofield

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Weber St. 14 13 22 25 74
Sacramento St. 20 12 12 20 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Solovi,Aloma * 33 6-12 3-7 5-6 0-1 1 3 6 0 0 2 20
21 Hickok,Daryn * 33 4-6 0-0 11-12 2-1 3 3 2 2 0 1 19
04 Pentzer,Kori * 40 5-12 3-5 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 15
23 Torbert,Emma * 39 7-22 1-4 0-0 4-8 12 0 4 2 1 3 15
05 Matthews,Jadyn * 37 2-7 0-0 1-2 8-5 13 4 2 1 0 0 5
00 Taylor,Laura 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
15 Lesane,Kaiija 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Williams,Ava 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Lovell,Emri 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Parra,Vicky 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-62 7-18 19-22 18-20 38 11 14 5 2 8 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 0-6   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 4-7   57.14 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 % 13-16   81.25 %
Total 24-62   38.7 % 7-18   38.9 % 19-22   86.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Tillman,Lianna * 40 10-25 0-7 3-3 1-0 1 0 4 3 1 1 23
20 Peneueta,Katie * 34 3-5 3-5 2-2 0-5 5 3 0 1 2 0 11
11 Menke,Summer * 39 3-7 0-2 4-4 0-5 5 2 3 1 0 1 10
24 Natabou,Isnelle * 24 5-6 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 0 2 1 0 10
04 Carrasco,Jazmin * 35 2-8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 2 6
12 Enochs,Emily 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Olivares,Jordan 13 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 1 1
34 Munguia,Neysa 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-52 6-19 10-11 7-18 25 15 11 10 4 5 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-14   64.29 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 2-5   40.00 % 8-8   100.00 %
Total 24-52   46.2 % 6-19   31.6 % 10-11   90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Weber St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sacramento St.
09:30 MISS JUMPER by CARRASCO,JAZMIN

-- REBOUND OFF by NATABOU,ISNELLE
09:14 TURNOVER  by NATABOU,ISNELLE

STEAL  by TORBERT,EMMA 09:14
MISS JUMPER by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint) 09:09
REBOUND OFF by PENTZER,KORI --
MISS 3PTR by TORBERT,EMMA 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:43 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,LIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:28 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PENEUETA,KATIE

-- ASSIST  by TILLMAN,LIANNA
TURNOVER  by TORBERT,EMMA 08:14

08:14 STEAL  by CARRASCO,JAZMIN
08:03 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by NATABOU,ISNELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TILLMAN,LIANNA
MISS JUMPER by TORBERT,EMMA 07:42
REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,JADYN --
MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,JADYN(in the paint) 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by PENEUETA,KATIE
07:16 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by TILLMAN,LIANNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SOLOVI,ALOMA 07:00
REBOUND OFF by TORBERT,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint) 06:55 2-7 H 5

06:28 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NATABOU,ISNELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MENKE,SUMMER

MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,JADYN(in the paint) 06:15
-- REBOUND DEF by MENKE,SUMMER

06:01 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MENKE,SUMMER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARRASCO,JAZMIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:00
SUB OUT by SOLOVI,ALOMA 06:00
SUB IN by LOVELL,EMRI 06:00
MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,JADYN 05:46
REBOUND OFF by TORBERT,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint) 05:41 4-11 H 7

05:20 4-13 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by TILLMAN,LIANNA
05:07 FOUL  by NATABOU,ISNELLE

GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN 05:07 5-13 H 8
GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN 05:07 6-13 H 7

04:42 6-15 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by NATABOU,ISNELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARRASCO,JAZMIN

MISS 3PTR by LOVELL,EMRI 04:27
REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,JADYN --
GOOD JUMPER by HICKOK,DARYN 04:18 8-15 H 7
ASSIST  by MATTHEWS,JADYN --

03:59 8-17 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by TILLMAN,LIANNA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint) 03:42

03:42 BLOCK  by NATABOU,ISNELLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LOVELL,EMRI 03:42
SUB IN by LESANE,KAIIJA 03:42
MISS 3PTR by PENTZER,KORI 03:37
REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,JADYN --
TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,JADYN 03:23

03:23 STEAL  by CARRASCO,JAZMIN
03:09 8-20 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by PENEUETA,KATIE



-- ASSIST  by CARRASCO,JAZMIN
MISS LAYUP by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint) 02:42
REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,JADYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,JADYN(in the paint) 02:39 10-20 H 10

02:35 TURNOVER  by PENEUETA,KATIE
STEAL  by HICKOK,DARYN 02:35
GOOD LAYUP by HICKOK,DARYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:30 12-20 H 8

02:05 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,LIANNA
REBOUND DEF by TORBERT,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by TORBERT,EMMA 01:54
REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,JADYN --

01:46 FOUL  by NATABOU,ISNELLE
01:46 SUB OUT by NATABOU,ISNELLE
01:46 SUB IN by MUNGUIA,NEYSA

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,JADYN 01:46
SUB OUT by TORBERT,EMMA 01:46
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AVA 01:46
SUB IN by PARRA,VICKY 01:46
GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN 01:46 13-20 H 7
GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN 01:46 14-20 H 6

01:31 MISS 3PTR by PENEUETA,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AVA --
SUB OUT by LESANE,KAIIJA 01:02
SUB OUT by PARRA,VICKY 01:02
SUB IN by SOLOVI,ALOMA 01:02
SUB IN by TORBERT,EMMA 01:02
MISS JUMPER by HICKOK,DARYN(in the paint) 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by PENEUETA,KATIE
FOUL  by HICKOK,DARYN 00:56
SUB OUT by HICKOK,DARYN 00:56
SUB IN by TAYLOR,LAURA 00:56

00:39 TURNOVER  by CARRASCO,JAZMIN
STEAL  by TAYLOR,LAURA 00:39
MISS 3PTR by SOLOVI,ALOMA 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MUNGUIA,NEYSA
00:01 MISS 3PTR by MENKE,SUMMER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Weber St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sacramento St.
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,LAURA 10:00
SUB IN by HICKOK,DARYN 10:00
MISS LAYUP by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint) 09:43
REBOUND OFF by TORBERT,EMMA --
MISS LAYUP by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint) 09:39
REBOUND OFF by HICKOK,DARYN --

09:39 FOUL  by PENEUETA,KATIE
GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN 09:39 15-20 H 5
GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN 09:39 16-20 H 4

09:09 MISS JUMPER by CARRASCO,JAZMIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TORBERT,EMMA --
MISS LAYUP by PENTZER,KORI(in the paint) 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PENEUETA,KATIE
08:53 MISS JUMPER by TILLMAN,LIANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AVA 08:49
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,JADYN 08:49

08:49 SUB OUT by PENEUETA,KATIE
08:49 SUB IN by OLIVARES,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by TORBERT,EMMA 08:18



-- REBOUND DEF by MENKE,SUMMER
08:00 16-22 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by TILLMAN,LIANNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TORBERT,EMMA 07:33
REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,JADYN --
GOOD 3PTR by PENTZER,KORI 07:29 19-22 H 3
ASSIST  by MATTHEWS,JADYN --

07:10 19-24 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by TILLMAN,LIANNA
GOOD JUMPER by SOLOVI,ALOMA(in the paint) 06:54 21-24 H 3
ASSIST  by TORBERT,EMMA --

06:24 MISS 3PTR by MENKE,SUMMER
REBOUND DEF by TORBERT,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by HICKOK,DARYN 05:59

05:59 STEAL  by OLIVARES,JORDAN
05:59 SUB OUT by MENKE,SUMMER
05:59 SUB IN by PENEUETA,KATIE

SUB OUT by HICKOK,DARYN 05:59
SUB OUT by SOLOVI,ALOMA 05:59
SUB IN by TAYLOR,LAURA 05:59
SUB IN by LESANE,KAIIJA 05:59

05:48 TURNOVER  by OLIVARES,JORDAN
STEAL  by LESANE,KAIIJA 05:48

05:48 FOUL  by OLIVARES,JORDAN
05:37 FOUL  by PENEUETA,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by LESANE,KAIIJA(in the paint) 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MUNGUIA,NEYSA

05:06 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,LIANNA
REBOUND DEF by LESANE,KAIIJA --
MISS JUMPER by PENTZER,KORI(in the paint) 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVARES,JORDAN
FOUL  by MATTHEWS,JADYN 04:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32
SUB OUT by LESANE,KAIIJA 04:32
SUB IN by SOLOVI,ALOMA 04:32

04:32 SUB OUT by CARRASCO,JAZMIN
04:32 SUB IN by MENKE,SUMMER
04:26 21-26 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MENKE,SUMMER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PENTZER,KORI 04:10
REBOUND OFF by TORBERT,EMMA --
GOOD JUMPER by PENTZER,KORI 03:50 23-26 H 3

03:20 MISS JUMPER by TILLMAN,LIANNA
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,JADYN --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,LAURA 02:53
REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,JADYN --
MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,JADYN 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PENEUETA,KATIE
FOUL  by SOLOVI,ALOMA 02:25
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,LAURA 02:25
SUB IN by HICKOK,DARYN 02:25

02:25 MISS FT by OLIVARES,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:25 23-27 H 4 GOOD FT by OLIVARES,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by SOLOVI,ALOMA(in the paint) 02:05 25-27 H 2
ASSIST  by TORBERT,EMMA --

01:36 25-29 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MENKE,SUMMER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HICKOK,DARYN(in the paint) 01:10 27-29 H 2
ASSIST  by SOLOVI,ALOMA --

00:45 27-32 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PENEUETA,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by MUNGUIA,NEYSA

MISS JUMPER by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint) 00:29
-- REBOUND DEF by MENKE,SUMMER

00:01 MISS JUMPER by TILLMAN,LIANNA
REBOUND DEF by PENTZER,KORI --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Weber St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sacramento St.
10:00 SUB OUT by OLIVARES,JORDAN
10:00 SUB OUT by MUNGUIA,NEYSA
10:00 SUB IN by CARRASCO,JAZMIN
10:00 SUB IN by NATABOU,ISNELLE

GOOD LAYUP by PENTZER,KORI(in the paint) 09:38 29-32 H 3
ASSIST  by SOLOVI,ALOMA --
FOUL  by SOLOVI,ALOMA 09:21

09:16 29-34 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by TILLMAN,LIANNA(in the paint)
FOUL  by HICKOK,DARYN 09:07

09:06 29-35 H 6 GOOD FT by TILLMAN,LIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint) 08:55 31-35 H 4
ASSIST  by HICKOK,DARYN --

08:41 31-38 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CARRASCO,JAZMIN
-- ASSIST  by TILLMAN,LIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by PENTZER,KORI 08:16 34-38 H 4
ASSIST  by SOLOVI,ALOMA --

07:50 MISS JUMPER by TILLMAN,LIANNA
REBOUND DEF by HICKOK,DARYN --
MISS JUMPER by SOLOVI,ALOMA 07:40

07:40 BLOCK  by PENEUETA,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SOLOVI,ALOMA 07:25
REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,JADYN --
MISS JUMPER by PENTZER,KORI 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by NATABOU,ISNELLE
06:54 MISS JUMPER by TILLMAN,LIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by NATABOU,ISNELLE
06:47 MISS 3PTR by CARRASCO,JAZMIN

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,JADYN --
MISS 3PTR by TORBERT,EMMA 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MENKE,SUMMER
06:15 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,LIANNA

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,JADYN --
06:07 FOUL  by CARRASCO,JAZMIN

MISS JUMPER by TORBERT,EMMA 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by NATABOU,ISNELLE

05:54 MISS LAYUP by NATABOU,ISNELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TORBERT,EMMA --
GOOD JUMPER by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint) 05:27 36-38 H 2
ASSIST  by SOLOVI,ALOMA --

05:05 36-40 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by NATABOU,ISNELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MENKE,SUMMER

GOOD 3PTR by SOLOVI,ALOMA 04:50 39-40 H 1
ASSIST  by TORBERT,EMMA --

04:34 MISS 3PTR by PENEUETA,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by SOLOVI,ALOMA --
GOOD 3PTR by SOLOVI,ALOMA 04:09 42-40 V 2
ASSIST  by HICKOK,DARYN --

03:41 MISS JUMPER by TILLMAN,LIANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NATABOU,ISNELLE

03:37 42-42 GOOD LAYUP by NATABOU,ISNELLE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:19
MISS JUMPER by TORBERT,EMMA 03:18
REBOUND OFF by HICKOK,DARYN --
MISS JUMPER by SOLOVI,ALOMA(in the paint) 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by PENEUETA,KATIE
02:39 TURNOVER  by MENKE,SUMMER

TURNOVER  by TORBERT,EMMA 02:26



02:26 STEAL  by MENKE,SUMMER
02:05 42-44 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TILLMAN,LIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by PENTZER,KORI 01:48 45-44 V 1
ASSIST  by SOLOVI,ALOMA --

01:25 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,LIANNA
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,JADYN --
GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,JADYN(in the paint) 01:08 47-44 V 3

00:43 MISS JUMPER by CARRASCO,JAZMIN
REBOUND DEF by TORBERT,EMMA --
GOOD JUMPER by SOLOVI,ALOMA(in the paint) 00:34 49-44 V 5
FOUL  by HICKOK,DARYN 00:28
SUB OUT by HICKOK,DARYN 00:28
SUB IN by TAYLOR,LAURA 00:28

00:28 SUB OUT by PENEUETA,KATIE
00:28 SUB IN by OLIVARES,JORDAN
00:01 TURNOVER  by TILLMAN,LIANNA

STEAL  by SOLOVI,ALOMA 00:01
MISS 3PTR by SOLOVI,ALOMA 00:01

00:01 BLOCK  by TILLMAN,LIANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Weber St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sacramento St.
09:38 TURNOVER  by CARRASCO,JAZMIN

STEAL  by SOLOVI,ALOMA 09:38
MISS JUMPER by PENTZER,KORI(in the paint) 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVARES,JORDAN
FOUL  by MATTHEWS,JADYN 09:21

08:51 MISS JUMPER by MENKE,SUMMER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TORBERT,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint) 08:35 51-44 V 7
FOUL  by TAYLOR,LAURA 08:13

08:13 SUB OUT by OLIVARES,JORDAN
08:13 SUB IN by PENEUETA,KATIE

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,LAURA 08:13
SUB IN by HICKOK,DARYN 08:13

08:13 51-45 V 6 GOOD FT by TILLMAN,LIANNA
08:13 51-46 V 5 GOOD FT by TILLMAN,LIANNA

MISS JUMPER by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint) 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by NATABOU,ISNELLE

07:43 TURNOVER  by TILLMAN,LIANNA
STEAL  by TORBERT,EMMA 07:43
TURNOVER  by HICKOK,DARYN 07:37

07:37 STEAL  by TILLMAN,LIANNA
07:23 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,LIANNA

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,JADYN --
GOOD 3PTR by SOLOVI,ALOMA 07:06 54-46 V 8
ASSIST  by TORBERT,EMMA --

06:49 MISS JUMPER by TILLMAN,LIANNA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TORBERT,EMMA 06:49
REBOUND DEF by TORBERT,EMMA --

06:36 FOUL  by MENKE,SUMMER
MISS FT by SOLOVI,ALOMA 06:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SOLOVI,ALOMA 06:36 55-46 V 9

06:23 TURNOVER  by NATABOU,ISNELLE
MISS JUMPER by HICKOK,DARYN(in the paint) 06:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:46 FOUL  by NATABOU,ISNELLE
GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN 05:46 56-46 V 10



GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN 05:46 57-46 V 11
05:32 TURNOVER  by TILLMAN,LIANNA

STEAL  by TORBERT,EMMA 05:32
GOOD LAYUP by HICKOK,DARYN(in the paint) 05:14 59-46 V 13
ASSIST  by SOLOVI,ALOMA --

04:55 59-49 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by CARRASCO,JAZMIN
-- ASSIST  by MENKE,SUMMER

04:48 FOUL  by CARRASCO,JAZMIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by PENEUETA,KATIE
04:48 SUB IN by OLIVARES,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by TORBERT,EMMA 04:23 62-49 V 13
FOUL  by MATTHEWS,JADYN 04:00

04:00 SUB OUT by NATABOU,ISNELLE
04:00 SUB IN by PENEUETA,KATIE
04:00 62-50 V 12 GOOD FT by MENKE,SUMMER
04:00 62-51 V 11 GOOD FT by MENKE,SUMMER
03:44 FOUL  by OLIVARES,JORDAN

MISS FT by HICKOK,DARYN 03:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN 03:44 63-51 V 12
FOUL  by SOLOVI,ALOMA 03:34

03:34 63-52 V 11 GOOD FT by PENEUETA,KATIE
03:34 63-53 V 10 GOOD FT by PENEUETA,KATIE
03:28 FOUL  by OLIVARES,JORDAN

MISS FT by MATTHEWS,JADYN 03:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,JADYN 03:28 64-53 V 11

03:19 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,LIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:10 MISS JUMPER by MENKE,SUMMER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PENTZER,KORI --

02:51 FOUL  by OLIVARES,JORDAN
02:51 SUB OUT by OLIVARES,JORDAN
02:51 SUB IN by ENOCHS,EMILY

GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN 02:51 65-53 V 12
GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN 02:51 66-53 V 13

02:27 MISS JUMPER by CARRASCO,JAZMIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PENTZER,KORI 02:27

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MATTHEWS,JADYN 02:19

02:19 66-54 V 12 GOOD FT by MENKE,SUMMER
02:19 66-55 V 11 GOOD FT by MENKE,SUMMER
02:19 FOUL  by MENKE,SUMMER

GOOD FT by PENTZER,KORI 02:19 67-55 V 12
GOOD FT by PENTZER,KORI 02:19 68-55 V 13

02:19 MISS JUMPER by TILLMAN,LIANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TILLMAN,LIANNA

02:19 68-57 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by TILLMAN,LIANNA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PENTZER,KORI(in the paint) 02:18

02:18 BLOCK  by PENEUETA,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint) 01:47 70-57 V 13

01:28 70-59 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by TILLMAN,LIANNA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:11
MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,JADYN(in the paint) 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MENKE,SUMMER
00:47 70-62 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by ENOCHS,EMILY

-- ASSIST  by TILLMAN,LIANNA
00:45 FOUL  by CARRASCO,JAZMIN

GOOD FT by SOLOVI,ALOMA 00:45 71-62 V 9



GOOD FT by SOLOVI,ALOMA 00:45 72-62 V 10
00:37 MISS 3PTR by CARRASCO,JAZMIN

REBOUND DEF by TORBERT,EMMA --
00:30 FOUL  by PENEUETA,KATIE

GOOD FT by SOLOVI,ALOMA 00:30 73-62 V 11
GOOD FT by SOLOVI,ALOMA 00:30 74-62 V 12
SUB OUT by SOLOVI,ALOMA 00:30
SUB IN by LESANE,KAIIJA 00:30

00:22 74-64 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by TILLMAN,LIANNA(in the paint)


